Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1143 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed:	s3/23/15 s3/24/15 A Bill	5	
2	90th General Assembly		A DIII	OFNIATE DULL 1022	
3	Regular Session, 2015			SENATE BILL 1033	
4 5	By: Senator J. Woods				
6	<i>By: Representative Neal</i>				
7	by. Representative weat				
, 8	For An Act To Be Entitled				
9	AN ACT TO MAKE THE PERMIT FEE FOR DISTILLERIES				
10	IDENTICAL TO THE PERMIT FEE FOR BEER PERMITS; AND FOR				
11	OTHER PURPOSES.				
12					
13					
14		Subtitle			
15	TO MAKE THE PERMIT FEE FOR DISTILLERIES				
16	IDENTICAL TO THE PERMIT FEE FOR BEER				
17	PERMITS.				
18					
19					
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:				
21					
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 3-4-602(h)(1), concerning permit fees for				
23	liquor distillers and malt liquor manufacturers, is amended to read as				
24	follows:				
25	(h)(l) For the privilege of distilling spirituous liquors or				
26	manufacturing malt liquors, there is assessed and there shall be paid an				
27	annual permit fee of and by every person engaged therein. The permit fee				
28	shall be in the sum of one thousand dollars (\$1,000) each person engaged in				
29	distilling spirituous liquors or manufacturing malt liquors shall pay an				
30	-	<u>annual permit fee of three hundred (\$300)</u> for each and every manufacturing or distilling plant			
31 32	distilling plant.				
33		[s]	J. Woods		
34		/3/0			
35		APPROVED	: 04/06/2015		
36					



.